

PUBLIC NOTICE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER **Monitoring Requirements Not Met for Tatum Municipal Water System**

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During September 2024, we did not complete all monitoring requirements for Total Coliform and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

What should you do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What does this mean?

Our water system is required by law to collect a monthly total coliform sample. During this reporting period, we did not collect the required sample.

What happened? What is being done?

We have since taken the required samples, as described in the last column of the table above. The samples showed we are meeting drinking water standards.

Date that system collected next valid routine sample: October 15, 2024
(Note: A system will not return to compliance until a lab has analyzed a routine sample).

For more information, please contact Joe Garcia at 575-370-2400 or PO Box 156, Tatum, NM 88267.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who May not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
Monitoring and Reporting Requirements Not Met for
Tatum Municipal Water System

Este informe contiene información importante acerca de su agua potable. Haga que alguien lo traduzca para usted, o hable con alguien que lo entienda.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what we did to correct these situations.

The Tatum Municipal Water System water system did not report disinfectant residuals collected from distribution during the 3rd Quarter of 2024.

**We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the above quarter we did not complete all monitoring or testing for disinfectant residuals and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time. **

Additionally, we are required to submit monitoring data to the state for the various drinking water standards. Tatum Municipal Water System water system is required to submit a report of the monthly disinfectant residuals on a quarterly basis to the New Mexico Environment Department Drinking Water Bureau (NMED DWB). Tatum Municipal Water System did not meet the monitoring and reporting requirements for this drinking water regulation. This resulted in a violation.

What should you do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

What happened? What is being done?

Tatum Municipal Water System water system will submit a report of the precise disinfectant residuals to the NMED DWB by the specified date outlined in the drinking water regulations. We reported residuals on 10/15/2024 and returned to compliance.

For more information, please contact:

Joe Garcia at 575-370-2400
Tatum Municipal Water System, NM3522013
PO Box 156
Tatum, NM 88267

CONVENIENCE CENTER FACT SHEET --- IT'S FREE

ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS:

- LEA COUNTY RESIDENTS' HOUSEHOLD MATERIALS ONLY
- YARD TRIMMINGS, WEEDS, TREE LIMBS (4 INCHES THICK OR LESS)
- FURNITURE, APPLIANCES (FREON REMOVED) METAL
- DEMOLITION MATERIAL, WOOD, SHEET ROCK, SOME
- TIME, CARPET (PICK-UP LOAD OR LESS)

NON-ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS

NO - BUSINESS, CONTRACTORS, LANDSCAPERS (GO TO LANDFILL IN EUINCE)

NO - BRICKS, CONCRETE, PALLETS, ROOFING MATERIALS, TREE TRUNKS

NO - TRACTOR/TRAILER, HEAVY EQUIPMENT, FARM TIRES

NO - BATTERIES **NO** - MEDICAL WASTE

NO - DEAD ANIMALS OR PARTS OF DEAD ANIMALS

NO - OIL, PAINT, PESTICIDES, HERBICIDES, SOLVENTS

NO - STAINS, THINNERS, CLEANING PRODUCTS

NO- TIRES

NO FIRES OR SCAVENGING

HOURS OF OPERATION:

TUESDAY & THURSDAY: 1PM - 4PM

SATURDAY: 8AM -4PM

LOCATION: 29 SOUTH ODELL STREET